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C A L I F O RN I A   DE L A WA R E   F L O R I DA   I L L I N OI S   M A R Y L AN D  M A SS A CH U SE T T S  M I NN E S OT A  NE W J E RSE Y  NE W Y O R K  PE NN S Y L VA NI A  W A S HI N GT O N,  D C 

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 
51398173.1 

December 4, 2023 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL and E-FILING 
Honorable Sherri Golden 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov  
Board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  
 

RE:  In the Matter of the Petition of Aqua New Jersey, Inc.’s Petition 
for 2024 PSTAC Rate and True-Up for 2021 and 2022  
PSTAC Rates 
BPU Docket No.: WR23080576 

Dear Secretary Golden: 

On behalf of Petitioner, Aqua New Jersey, Inc., attached for filing please find the 
Stipulation of Settlement, in the above-referenced matter, for the Board’s review and approval.   

Sincerely, 
 
 

Courtney L. Schultz 
 
CLS/CJ 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Attached Service List (w/encls., via email only) 
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BPU 
Hon. Sherri Golden, Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Karriemah Graham 
Program Specialist 3 
Office of Case Management 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
karriemah.graham@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Michael Kammer, Director 
Division of Water & Energy 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Kyle Felton 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
kyle.felton@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Benjamin Witherell 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov  
  
 
 
 

DAG 
Daren Eppley, DAG 
Division of Law 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov 
 
Pamela Owen, DAG 
Division of Law 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  
 
Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
RJ Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0112 
Meliha.Arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 
 
Rate Counsel 
Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Susan E. McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov 
 

 
Emily Smithman, Esquire 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
esmithman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Felecia Jackson-Rodgers 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
FRodgers@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Dante Mugrace, Senior Consultant 
PCMG and Associates 
90 Moonlight Court 
Toms River, NJ 08753 
dmugrace@pcmgregcon.com  
 
Company 
Lawrence R. Carson, President 
Aqua New Jersey, Inc. 
10 Black Forest Road 
Hamilton, NJ 08691 
LRCarson@aquaamerica.com 
 
Dawn Peslak, Controller 
Aqua New Jersey, Inc. 
10 Black Forest Road 
Hamilton, NJ 08691 
DPeslak@aquaamerica.com 
 
Kimberly A. Joyce, Esq. 
Aqua America, Inc. 
762 West Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 
KAJoyce@essential.co 
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Courtney L. Schultz, Esq. 
Saul Ewing LLP 
1500 Market Street  
Centre Square West, 38th Fl. 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Courtney.Schultz@saul.com 
 
Kruti B. Patel, Esq. 
Saul Ewing LLP 
1500 Market Street  
Centre Square West, 38th Fl. 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Kruti.Patel@saul.com  

mailto:Courtney.Schultz@saul.com
mailto:Kruti.Patel@saul.com
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